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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Jim Thomson Trophy Hillclimb
7 June 2015

CG Motorsport

Final Results

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 1 Cars

Holder Record 69.77 05/13/2000 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15A

David Coulthard720 15A 1 71.91 72.34 72.30 71.91S MG ZR160

John Wilman16 15A 2 72.95 72.63 72.63H MG TF160

Ian Howlett19 15A 3 73.92 74.33 73.24 73.24MGF

Helen Waddington20 15A 4 74.60 75.11 74.50 74.50H S MG ZR160

Ian Beningfield18 15A 5 80.98 80.76 81.02 80.76MG Midget

Neil Walmsley17 15A DNSMidget MG

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 2  & 3 Cars

Holder Record 65.17 09/18/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15B

Paul Drake29 15B 1 68.87 70.04 69.24 68.87MGB GT

Terry Pigott24 15B 2 70.77 76.95 71.65 70.77MGB

Christopher England28 15B 3 73.19 73.35 73.55 73.19H MG TF 135

Robbie Pritchard25 15B 4 74.31 74.08 73.94 73.94MGF Trophy

Graham Collyer26 15B 5 77.31 78.64 79.17 77.31MG Midget

Sponsor

Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars

Holder Record 62.65 06/06/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600 

Car

15C

Andy Walker36 15C 1 62.95 63.15 63.10 62.95H MGB V8

Richard Watkinson35 15C 2 68.72 68.33 67.98 67.98MG Midget

John Payne34 15C 3 107.28 72.35 72.35MG Midget

Sponsor

Class  TR REGISTER CARS

Holder Record 65.37 05/11/2002 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Hugh Maund  Car TR7 V8  CC 4600 

Car

16

Robert  Barnard41 16 1 70.52 70.28 123.31 70.28Triumpth TR4

Jim Johnstone45 16 2 71.47 71.10 110.47 71.10H Triumph TR6

Geoff Mansfield44 16 3 76.26 76.42 76.60 76.26H Triumph TR3A

Sponsor

Class Scimitar & Sabre Owners Club

Holder Record 64.02 06/04/2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Ben Gough  Car Reliant Scimitar  CC 2994 T

Car

20

Craig Hughes51 20 1 66.47 66.48 65.87 65.87Reliant Scimitar SS1

Steve  Louch755 20 2 68.34 67.25 67.63 67.25S Reliant Scimitar GTE

Joshua Oakes753 20 3 70.55 68.95 68.42 68.42S Scimitar Sabre

Stephen Cork54 20 4 70.57 69.04 70.19 69.04Reliant Scimitar SS1

Stephen Oakes53 20 5 72.80 71.87 71.75 71.75S Scimitar Sabre
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John Louch55 20 6 73.57 72.48 72.87 72.48S Reliant Scimitar GTE

Sponsor

Class Aston Martin Owners Club

Holder Record 70.29 05/11/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Tom Whittaker  Car Aston Martin DBS  CC 5935 

Car

33

Tom Whittaker64 33 1 69.90 67.76 68.97 67.76H Aston Martin Vantage GT4

Mike Wadsworth67 33 2 71.68 72.36 71.62 71.62Aston Martin DB4

Peter  House65 33 3 74.55 74.50 72.21 72.21BMW Mini Cooper S

Andrew Forret138 33 4 74.60 74.17 73.40 73.40H BMW 325i

Colin Kingsman69 33 5 73.62 DNF 73.62H Aston Martin DB6

Mark Chandler66 33 6 76.61 76.79 76.55 76.55Aston Martin DB7

David Humbert68 33 7 82.08 81.27 81.27Aston Martin DB24/4

Sponsor

Class Classic Marques

Holder Record 0 01/01/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

TBA  Car TBA  CC 0 

Car

38

Matthew Eady93 38 1 64.14 64.81 64.40 64.14Ginetta G4

Graham Millar84 38 2 65.75 65.61 65.75 65.61Ford Escort MK2

Geoff Stallard786 38 3 66.36 66.13 66.30 66.13S TVR Vixen

Mike Roe87 38 4 66.79 66.72 66.48 66.48TVR Vixen S4

Iain Stallard86 38 5 67.23 66.92 71.25 66.92S TVR Vixen

Steve Cox92 38 6 70.16 67.98 68.27 67.98TVR V8S 500

Steve Dennis91 38 7 68.13 69.03 68.99 68.13H TVR 1600M

Mike Hawley90 38 8 70.34 70.43 70.15 70.15Honda S2000 GT

Phil Ludbrook782 38 9 71.72 71.22 72.97 71.22S Honda S2000

Nigel Ward88 38 10 76.71 75.71 75.40 75.40H TVR Chimaera

Babs Ludbrook82 38 11 75.77 78.41 76.72 75.77S Honda S2000

Martin Garner89 38 12 77.65 77.86 77.08 77.08Mazda

Brian Marshall83 38 13 77.96 77.57 80.82 77.57Porsche 924

Peter Owles81 38 14 82.75 80.85 80.92 80.85Sunbeam Tiger

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder Record 67.65 06/04/2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car

1a

David Taylor106 1A 1 71.70 71.36 72.02 71.36H 16.29Morris Cooper 'S'

Roy Bolderson107 1A 2 74.60 74.19 73.89 73.89Mini 1275GT

Andrew Jeffery103 1A 3 78.91 79.30 79.28 78.91H 8.74Austin Mini Cooper S

Peter Fletcher105 1A 4 86.13 81.88 79.50 79.50Speedwell Sprite

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 66.79 05/12/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

86.79

Run4

James Kerr  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1928 

Car

1b

James Kerr133 1B 1 67.86 F/R 67.61 67.61H 19.18Peugeot 205 GTi

William Roberts132 1B 2 68.37 67.93 68.78 67.93H 18.86Polo G40

Deryck Jones129 1B 3 68.48 68.39 68.00 68.00H 18.79Peugeot 205 GTi

David Marshall131 1B 4 70.29 68.80 68.82 68.80H 17.99Peugeot 205 GTI

Charlie Mason110 1B 5 69.25 69.70 69.71 69.25H 17.54Peugeot 205 GTi

Simon Medley126 1B 6 69.46 69.66 69.29 69.29H 17.50Peugeot 205 GTi

David Blakeston128 1B 7 70.59 69.50 69.43 69.43H 17.36Honda Integra R

Ian Butcher130 1B 8 70.09 70.76 69.77 69.77H 17.02Honda Integra Type R

Jack Pearson124 1B 9 72.25 71.96 72.48 71.96H 14.83Honda Civic Type R

Mike Geen127 1B 10 72.33 72.06 72.01 72.01H 14.78Mazda MX5

Josh Saxton118 1B 11 73.40 74.66 74.70 73.40H S 13.39Ford Fiesta

Phillip Saxton818 1B 12 74.95 73.79 74.25 73.79H S 13.00Ford Fiesta
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Mick Walker111 1B 13 73.86 74.00 74.58 73.86H 12.93Renault Clio Cup

Peter Clegg120 1B 14 73.95 75.01 74.14 73.95H 12.84Mazda MX5

Samantha Laslett122 1B 15 75.68 74.07 74.64 74.07H 12.72Mazda MX5

Michael Tindale115 1B 16 75.16 76.00 75.98 75.16Mazda MX5

Robin Haslam114 1B 17 75.85 75.87 75.51 75.51MG F Trophy

David Baumforth121 1B 18 75.99 76.42 78.11 75.99H 10.80MG TF

Michael Jones119 1B 19 76.33 76.58 76.47 76.33H 10.46MG ZR160

Steve Norton117 1B 20 79.64 109.65 80.09 79.64MG MGF Trophy

Rhona Haslam113 1B 21 82.41 81.23 81.09 81.09Rover 200 BRM

Chris Coulthread112 1B 22 85.29 81.70 81.86 81.70H 5.09Ford KA

Heinz Ofner108 1B 23 82.28 83.44 82.28H 4.51MG TF 181

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc

Holder Record 62.36 06/06/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car

1c

Richard Archbould147 1C 1 65.03 65.66 64.19 64.19H 18.17Mitsubishi Evo 6

Peter Milne146 1C 2 65.65 66.07 66.35 65.65H 16.71Mitsubishi Evo 9

Paul Anderson144 1C 3 68.27 68.38 68.92 68.27H 14.09Mitsubishi Evo7

Dale Johnson135 1C 4 70.63 DNF 69.55 69.55H 12.81Lotus Exige

Francis Cooper142 1C 5 87.91 69.86 70.22 69.86H 12.50Subaru Impreza

Peter Sherratt143 1C 6 70.47 70.21 71.39 70.21H 12.15Porsche 944

Andrew Sherratt140 1C 7 70.98 70.70 70.84 70.70H 11.66Fiat Coupe

Chris Thurgar-Dawson139 1C 8 71.85 71.82 71.00 71.00H 11.36Alpina B3

Pete Cahill141 1C 9 71.16 F/R 71.43 71.16H S 11.20Toyota MR2

Tony Hall137 1C 10 73.64 73.64 73.82 73.64H 8.72TVR Chimaera

Mark Richardson136 1C 11 76.25 74.56 73.90 73.90H 8.46BMW 135i

Andy Bateson841 1C 12 73.94 74.88 75.77 73.94H S 8.42Toyota MR2

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B or 1C

Holder Record 66.14 09/20/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Alasdair Mercer  Car Porsche Caymen SV  CC 3676 

Car

1f

Martin Rowe153 1F 1 69.10 67.79 68.66 67.79Honda S2000

Sheridan Bell116 1F 2 73.26 73.92 75.20 73.26H 5.06Renault 5 Turbo

Kevin McAllister109 1F 3 83.63 84.23 82.95 82.95H Honda Civic Type R

Terry Deere152 1F RETH Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder Record 60.29 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

79.54

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2a

Michael Bellerby160 2A 1 61.74 61.89 61.90 61.74H 17.80Sylva Striker

Andy Taylor159 2A 2 66.39 68.50 66.79 66.39Caterham S Light

Daniel Hollis161 2A 3 67.25 66.86 66.70 66.70H 12.84Caterham 7

Leon Franks158 2A 4 67.26 F/R 67.55 67.26H 12.28Sylva Striker

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder Record 59.08 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.33

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2b

Derek Leetham169 2B 1 61.59 60.85 64.01 60.85H 17.48Westfield SEiW

Simon Ambler168 2B 2 62.99 62.21 62.04 62.04H 16.29Caterham R Sport

Terry Marshall167 2B 3 66.98 68.58 66.18 66.18H 12.15Caterham R400

Sean Bourn166 2B 4 69.25 68.69 68.74 68.69Car Craft Cyclone

Mick Heyes186 2B 5 80.39 80.36 79.93 79.93H GTM Libra
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Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder Record 62.53 09/22/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.53

Run4

Ben Lovell  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2e

Tracey Taylor-West174 2E 1 63.16 63.37 62.79 62.79H 19.74Lotus Elise

Chris Brooks173 2E 2 65.27 64.85 64.13 64.13H 18.40Lotus Elise S1

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder Record 60.51 10/07/2001 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.51

Run4

Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1396 

Car

3b

Richard Hargreaves189 3B 1 64.07 64.38 64.07H 16.44Ford Escort RS2000

Daniel Mennell183 3B 2 67.01 F/R 66.46 66.46Renault Clio

Brian Lee188 3B 3 95.15 68.35 69.03 68.35H 12.16Lotus Elan S4

John Mennell182 3B 4 69.85 70.41 69.83 69.83Talbot Sunbeam

Kevin Bicknell123 3B 5 70.93 71.15 70.65 70.65H 9.86Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v

Gavin Millward187 3B 6 72.48 72.98 72.72 72.48H 8.03VW Golf GTi

Pete Spencer185 3B 7 74.46 74.46H 6.05Peugeot 205 GTi

Colin Vawdrey184 3B 8 80.80 81.41 79.55 79.55Ford MK2 Escort

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.32 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 

Car

3c

Simon Dawes193 3C 1 62.67 62.53 63.00 62.53H S 15.79Porsche 911

David Welton194 3C 2 72.38 73.60 72.38TVR Tasmin

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder Record 57.32 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3f

Dave Banner202 3F 1 59.16 58.95 58.40 58.40H 18.92Westfield

Andrew Steel201 3F 2 61.90 61.01 61.53 61.01Westfield SE

John Boothroyd200 3F 3 66.83 66.38 66.12 66.12H 11.20Locost Megablade

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc

Holder Record 58.05 05/12/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.05

Run4

Les Mutch  Car DAX Rush IRS  CC 2500 T

Car

3g

Robert Bellerby207 3G 1 60.08 DNF 60.08H 17.97MNR

Jonathan Woolfitt206 3G 2 60.37 62.36 60.37Indy MK

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 54.34 07/08/2007 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car

4a

Robbie Birrell213 4A 1 59.94 61.73 58.32 58.32Radical Prosport

Alasdair Mercer217 4A 2 59.26 58.96 58.59 58.59Force LM

John Prickett215 4A 3 58.90 58.71 58.70 58.70H 15.64Radical PR6

Paul Woolfitt214 4A 4 64.44 61.26 61.26ZCar Mini

Thomas Paylor104 4A 5 70.25 70.07 DNF 70.07Austin Mini

James Davies212 4A 6 82.04 74.04 74.04S Peugeot 205 GTi

John Davies912 4A 7 81.00 79.55 79.55S Peugeot 205 GTi
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Sponsor

Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder Record 52.79 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car

5a

Ed Carter224 5A 1 57.36 57.02 61.99 57.02H S 15.77Jedi MK1

Richard Vaughan225 5A 2 58.40 58.41 57.82 57.82H 14.97OMS PR

Steve Carter924 5A 3 61.16 59.59 70.45 59.59H S 13.20Jedi MK1

Simon Bailey219 5A 4 61.06 60.27 DNF 60.27H 12.52OMS 2000M

Eve Whitehead221 5A 5 62.78 DNF 62.78RBS8

Stephen Gamble223 5A 6 64.56 63.86 62.82 62.82H 9.97SG Sprint

Colin Kendall220 5A 7 72.10 72.44 70.64 70.64Terrapin MK1

Robert Hewson222 5A RETMegapin 91/05

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 07/08/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5c

Paul Martin230 5C 1 56.67 56.97 56.64 56.64H 12.75OMS 2000M

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 51.87 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.87

Run4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 

Car

5d

Brian Walker235 5D 1 60.40 60.30 59.97 59.97Brytec DP2000

Robert Macvean934 5D 2 60.17 60.06 DNF 60.06H S 11.81Van Diemen RF93

Taylor Macvean234 5D 3 60.44 61.19 60.44H S 11.43Van Dieman RF93

John Chacksfield236 5D DNSH OMS 28

Sponsor

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972

Holder Record 71.96 05/09/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Les Procter  Car Austin Healey Sebring Sprite  CC 1380 

Car

6C

Les Procter267 6C 1 70.60 71.08 71.80 70.60H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite

Carl Wattam266 6C 2 73.37 74.03 73.09 73.09H Ford Escort MK1

Allan Scott157 6C 3 83.86 85.32 88.35 83.86H MiniJem MK3

Tristan Scott857 6C 4 92.96 86.57 84.55 84.55H MiniJem MK3
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